Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 08-25-2009



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Duska Therapeutics, Inc. (now Cordex Pharma, Inc.) Name: Platinum Long Term Growth VI, LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔛 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 152 W. 57th Street Execution Date(s) 12/15/2008 54th Floor Merger Assignment City: New York Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: New York Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:10019 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/187.753 5874420 61/156263 7.067.659 PCT/US2006/021100 PCT/US2006/040117 6372724 60/891.836 5474890 6465441 11/581,180 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved:_11 Name: Shane W. McCormack 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$__ Internal Address: Burak Anderson & Melloni, PLC Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 30 Main Street None required (government interest not affecting title) PO Box 787 8. Payment Information City: Burlington a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: VT Zip: 05401 Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: (802) 862-0500 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (802) 862-8176 Authorized User Name ___ Email Address: smccormack@vtlaw1.com 9. Signature: August 21, 2009 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Shane W. McCormack sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > PATENT **REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0138**

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	#######
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Duska Therapeutics, Inc. (now Cordex Pharma, Inc.)	Name: Platinum Long Term Growth VI, LLC
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 152 W. 57th Street
Execution Date(s) 12/15/2008	54th Floor
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	City: New York
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country (UCA Zin 10010
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10019
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional months are	18
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Shane W. McCormack	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Burak Anderson & Melloni, PLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
THE	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Main Street	Enclosed
PO Box 787	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Burlington	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: VT Zip: 05401	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (802) 862-0500	b Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (802) 862-8176	b. Deposit Account Number 05/18/2009 NJAMAI 00000025 NCCORMACK S
Email Address: smccormack@vtlaw1.com	Authorized User Warme
9. Signature:	May 13, 2009
Signature	Date
Shane W. McCormack Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S.	DEPAF	RTMEN	TOF	COMMER	CE
nited	States	Patent	and ¹	Trademark	Office

DE (1888 48) 8082 44	OT - 2009 Inted States Patent and Trademark Office
2	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra. 103	nents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Duska Therapeutics, Inc. (now Cordex Pharma, Inc.)	Name: Platinum Long Term Growth VI, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 152 W. 57th Street
Execution Date(s) 12/15/2008	54th Floor
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA Zin 40040
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10019
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/187,753 61/156263 PCT/US2006/021100 PCT/US2006/040117	5874420 7,067,659 6372724
60/891,836 20070208041	5474890
	6465441
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11
Name: Shane W. McCormack	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 360.00
Internal Address: Burak Anderson & Melloni, PLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Main Street	Enclosed
Street Address: 30 Main Street PO Box 787	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Burlington	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: VT Zip: 05401	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (802) 862-0500	b. Deposit Acgoggia Mymber
Fax Number: (802) 862-8176	Authorized LESt LESt to a
Email Address: smccormack@vtlaw1.com	Admonzerouserouseme 368.88
9. Signature:	July 27, 2009
Signature	Date
Shane W. McCormack Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0140**

RE 5/18/09

CIVID 110. 000 1 002. 1000. 0100.2000.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
	09-2009
/ E 1 (E) (E) E 2 (E) (E)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Ti	nents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	563235 s of receiving party(ies)
Duska Therapeutics, Inc. (now Cordex Pharma, Inc.)	Name: Platinum Long Term Growth VI, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 152 W. 57th Street
Execution Date(s) 12/15/2008	54th Floor
Assignment Merger	S4th Floor
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	7:n:40040
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10019
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/187,753 61/156263	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/US2006/021100 PCT/US2006/040117	5874420 7,067,659 6372724
60/891,836 20070208041	5474890 6465441
Additional numbers att	I tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 11
Name: Shane W. McCormack	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Burak Anderson & Melloni, PLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Main Street	Enclosed
PO Box 787	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Burlington	8. Payment Information
State: VT Zip: 05401	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (802) 862-0500	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fax Number: (802) 862-8176	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: smccormack@vtlaw1.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	luna 4, 2009
Signature	June 4, 2009 Date
Shane W. McCormack Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT | REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0141



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204-North Curson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Neveda \$9701-4289 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 78,345 AND 78,390)

· de Me Ross Miller

Secretary of State State of Nevada

Filed in the office of

Document Number

20080791500-82

Filing Date and Time

12/04/2008 3:00 PM

Entity Number

C27030-1999

32	BLA	CKI	NKE	DIE Y	* DO	NEXT	HEG	H	JG!	m	ĺ

1. Name of corporation:

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE CHLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations (Pursuant to NR\$ 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

}			
2. The articles have been an	nended as follows: (provide article numbers, i	f available)	
I. The name of the corporation	is: Cordex Pharma, Inc.		
	• *		
a least a majority of the voti	ckholders holding shares in the corporating hower, or such greater proportion of	the voting power as	may be
a least a majority of the voti required in the case of a vote articles of incorporation* hav	ing hower, or such greater proportion of bylclasses or series, or as may be require voted in favor of the amendment is:	the voting power as ired by the provision 57%	may be
a least a majority of the voti required in the case of a vote articles of incorporation* hav	ing hower, or such greater proportion of bylclasses or series, or as may be require voted in favor of the amendment is:	the voting power as ired by the provision 57%	may be
a least a majority of the voti required in the case of a vote	ing hower, or such greater proportion of bylclasses or series, or as may be require voted in favor of the amendment is: tional) 12/15/	the voting power as ired by the provision 57%	may be

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper feet may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

RECORDED: 05/18/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0142